

Rowland Unified School District SELPA

Rowland Unified School District SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA

1928 S. Nogales Street Rowland Heights, California 91748

NOTICE OF ROWLAND UNIFIED SELPA COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CAC) MEETING

The Rowland Unified Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) CAC hereby gives notice that a special meeting will be held as follows:

Agenda

- 1. Welcome and Introductions
- 2. Roll Call of the Voting Members
- 3. Review & Adopt the Minutes of Previous Meeting
- 4. SELPA/District Update
- 5. Old Business/New Business
- 6. Adjournment

For more information, please contact:
Dr. Michael Tincup, SELPA Director
Rowland Unified SELPA Office
1928 S. Nogales Street
Rowland Heights, CA 91748
626-935-8218

MEETING DATE: September 22, 2020

TIME: 4:00pm-5:30pm

LOCATION: Virtual via Zoom

Please register to attend the Meeting by visiting the "**Join Us**" Section of the CAC Web Page on the RUSD Special Education Website or click here to register:

 $\frac{https://rowlandschools-org.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZElfuqqrT8sGtIjGZqVEbEb6e-Cr0leYHgQ}{}$

Date Posted: 9/17/2020